

## SkiArena Andermatt-Sedrun opens first slopes on **Gemsstock next weekend (19 November)**

Andermatt/Sedrun, 15 November 2022 - The Ski Arena Andermatt-Sedrun will be able to partially open the Gemsstock ski area on the weekend of 19/20 November. Guests can use the Gurschen chairlift and the corresponding slope. The Gurschen restaurant and the Gleis 0 sports shop will also be open.

The lower temperatures currently allow technical snowmaking on the Gemsstock. Together with the snow depots from last spring, the SkiArena Andermatt-Sedrun is therefore able to open its first facility and the corresponding piste on the Gemsstock in Andermatt with the Gurschen-Flyer. Guests will have 2.7 kilometres of pistes at their disposal. Due to the reduced offer, the prices for the day tickets will be reduced to CHF 54 (adults), CHF 38 (Half-price pass) and CHF 27 (children).

A decision will be made later on the start of continuous weekly operation on the Gemsstock from 26 November and the opening of further pistes. The start of the season in the Andermatt+Sedrun+Disentis ski area is planned for 3 December with weekend operation and from 17 December with continuous operation.

## **Gemsstock from 19 November**

Weekend operation 8.30 a.m. to 4 p.m. CHF 54 (adults), CHF 38 (Half-price pass) and CHF 27 (children)

## Andermatt-Sedrun Sport AG

Andermatt-Sedrun Sport AG Andermatt-Sedrun Sport AG owns the SkiArena Andermatt-Sedrun cableways, the Swiss Snowsports School Andermatt, the catering brand Mountain Food with restaurants on the mountain and in the valley, and the sport shop Gleis 0. The ski area extends from Gemsstock, which reaches a height of nearly 3,000 metres, to Sedrun in Grisons via Schneehüenerstock and the Oberalp Pass. With 120 kilometres of pistes and 22 lifts, the SkiArena Andermatt-Sedrun is the largest ski resort in Central Switzerland. During high season, Andermatt-Sedrun Sport AG has about 500 employees working at various locations in Andermatt and Sedrun.

www.andermatt-sedrun-disentis.ch



## Kontakt

Andermatt-Sedrun Sport AG Ignaz Zopp Office direct +41 58 200 69 91 Mobile +41 79 629 71 44

ignaz.zopp@skiarena.ch www.andermatt-sedrun-disentis.ch